Within these schedules, pro forma refers to the Historical Results

combined with the results of Bergen Brunswig Corporation through

August 29, 2001. The pro forma information for fiscal 2001 has not

been prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting

principles and does not represent consolidated results as if the

merger had occurred at the beginning of the periods presented. To

enhance comparability of financial information between fiscal years,

the pro forma information for fiscal 2001 excludes the amortization of

goodwill and special items related to the merger and environmental

remediation and reflects the full allocation of Bergen Brunswig

Corporation's former Corporate segment to the Pharmaceutical

Distribution and PharMerica segments. The pro forma information is not

necessarily indicative of the actual results which might have occurred

had the operations and management of AmeriSource Health Corporation

and Bergen Brunswig Corporation been combined at the beginning of

fiscal 2001.

Appendix - A(2)

AmerisourceBergen

Pro forma combined condensed financial information

(dollars in thousands)

(unaudited)

----------------------------------------------------------------------

   Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2001

   --------------------------------------------------------

   First   Second   Third   Fourth   Fiscal

   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Year (3)

   (1)   (1)   (1)   (2)

----------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating

 revenue   $8,083,535 $8,467,976  8,995,115 $9,052,684 $34,599,310

   ========================================================

Gross profit   $442,249   $480,035   $475,810   $482,647  $1,880,741

Distribution,

 selling and

 administrative

 (4)   293,608   303,730   295,462   304,703   1,197,503

Depreciation   13,891   14,337   14,296   14,641   57,165

Amortization

 (5)   1,553   1,140   1,270   1,427   5,390

   --------------------------------------------------------

Operating

 income   $133,197   $160,828   $164,782   $161,876   $620,683

   ========================================================

Gross profit

 to operating

 revenue   5.47%   5.67%   5.29%   5.33%   5.44%

Operating

 expenses to

 operating

 revenue   3.82%   3.77%   3.46%   3.54%   3.64%

Operating

 income to

 operating

 revenue   1.65%   1.90%   1.83%   1.79%   1.79%

	   (1) Represents the combination of AmeriSource Health Corporation's

   and Bergen Brunswig Corporation's previously reported

   financial information. (See discussion under Pro Forma

   Information Appendix - A(1)).

	   (2) Represents the combination of AmerisourceBergen Corporation's

   financial information for the quarter ended September 30,

   2001, and Bergen Brunswig Corporation's historical financial

   information for the period from July 1, 2001 to August 29,

   2001. (See discussion under Pro Forma Information Appendix -

   A(1)).

	   (3) Represents the combination of AmerisourceBergen Corporation's

   previously reported financial information for the fiscal year

   ended September 30, 2001, and Bergen Brunswig Corporation's

   historical financial information for the period from October

   1, 2000 to August 29, 2001. (See discussion under Pro Forma

   Information Appendix - A(1)).

	   (4) Excludes special items in the third and fourth quarters

   related to the merger and environmental remediation.

	   (5) Excludes amortization of goodwill.

Appendix - A(3)

AmerisourceBergen - Pharmaceutical Distribution

Pro forma combined condensed financial information

(dollars in thousands)

(unaudited)

----------------------------------------------------------------------

   Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2001

   --------------------------------------------------------

   First   Second   Third   Fourth   Fiscal

   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Year (3)

   (1)   (1)   (1)   (2)

----------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating

 revenue   $7,929,966 $8,335,337 $8,835,163 $8,885,145 $33,985,611

   =======================================================

Gross profit   $322,096   $358,294   $358,619   $365,948  $1,404,957

Distribution,

 selling and

 administrative

 (4), (5)   195,464   202,915   200,042   211,501   809,922

Depreciation   9,426   9,962   9,916   10,278   39,582

Amortization

 (6)   1,116   703   835   972   3,626

   --------------------------------------------------------

Operating

 income   $116,090   $144,714   $147,826   $143,197   $551,827

   ========================================================

Gross profit

 to operating

 revenue   4.06%   4.30%   4.06%   4.12%   4.13%

Operating

 expenses to

 operating

 revenue   2.60%   2.56%   2.39%   2.51%   2.51%

Operating

 income to

 operating

 revenue   1.46%   1.74%   1.67%   1.61%   1.62%

	   (1) Represents the combination of AmeriSource Health Corporation's

   and Bergen Brunswig Corporation's previously reported

   financial information. (See discussion under Pro Forma

   Information Appendix - A(1)).

[…]

2001, and Bergen Brunswig Corporation's historical financial

   information for the period from July 1, 2001 to August 29,

   2001. (See discussion under Pro Forma Information Appendix -

   A(1)).

	   (3) Represents the combination of AmerisourceBergen Corporation's

   previously reported financial information for the fiscal year

   ended September 30, 2001, and Bergen Brunswig Corporation's

   historical financial information for the period from October

   1, 2000 to August 29, 2001. (See discussion under Pro Forma

   Information Appendix - A(1)).

	   (4) Excludes special items in the third and fourth quarters

   related to the merger and environmental remediation.

	   (5) Expenses previously reported in the Corporate segment for

   Bergen Brunswig Corporation have been fully allocated to the

   Pharmaceutical Distribution and PharMerica segments for

   comparative purposes within this schedule.

	   (6) Excludes amortization of goodwill.

Appendix - A(4)

AmerisourceBergen - PharMerica

Pro forma combined condensed financial information

(dollars in thousands)

(unaudited)

----------------------------------------------------------------------

   Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2001

   ----------------------------------------------------

   First   Second   Third   Fourth   Fiscal

   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Quarter   Year (3)

   (1)   (1)   (1)   (2)

----------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating

 revenue   $335,166  $339,924  $336,783  $338,135  $1,350,008

   ====================================================

Gross profit   $120,153  $121,741  $117,191  $116,699   $475,784

Distribution,

 selling and

 administrative

 (4), (5)   98,144   100,815   95,420   93,202   387,581

Depreciation   4,465   4,375   4,380   4,363   17,583

Amortization (6)   437   437   435   455   1,764

   ----------------------------------------------------

Operating

 income   $17,107   $16,114   $16,956   $18,679   $68,856

   ====================================================

Gross profit to

 operating

 revenue   35.85%   35.81%   34.80%   34.51%   35.24%

Operating

 expenses to

 operating

 revenue   30.74%   31.07%   29.76%   28.99%   30.14%

Operating

 income to

 operating

 revenue   5.10%   4.74%   5.03%   5.52%   5.10%

	   (1) Represents the combination of AmeriSource Health Corporation's

   and Bergen Brunswig Corporation's previously reported

   financial information. (See discussion under Pro Forma

   Information Appendix - A(1)).